503271106 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3317724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANI KARTHIK	01/31/2014
ABDESSAMAD FAIK	01/31/2014
STEFANIA DOPPIU	01/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIC ENERGIGUNE
Street Address:	PARQUE TECNOLOGICO DE ALAVA
Internal Address:	ALBERT EINSTEIN 48, EDIFICIO CIC
City:	MINANO, ALAVA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	01510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14437000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)566-0210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-0310

Email: tia.kimmel@arlaw.com
Correspondent Name: LATIA K. KIMMEL

Address Line 1: 701 POYDRAS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4500

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, MAINE 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21607-CCI (TEMP)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LATIA K. KIMMEL

SIGNATURE: /LaTia K. Kimmel/

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035448 FRAME: 0899

503271106

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Mani KARTHIK

Abdessamad FAIK

Stefania DOPPIU

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

CIC ENERGIGUNE

Parque Tecnológico de Álava Albert Einstein 48, Edificio CIC 01510 Miñano. Álava

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HIERARCHICALLY MESO AND MACROPOROUS STRUCTURED MATERIALS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and claiming priority of an International Patent Application to be filed in our names, specifying the United States as a Designated State and claiming the priority of European Patent Application No. EP12382401.3filed on 18 October 2012, entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HIERARCHICALLY MESO AND MACROPOROUS STRUCTURED MATERIALS

and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

M. 401/44-	31/01/2014
MANI KARTHIK	Date
	31.10112014
Abdessamad FAIK	Date
Steferia Doppiu	29/01/2010
STEFANIA DOPPIU	Date

PATENT REEL: 035448 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 04/20/2015